Lamp Type No. of Lamps Input Volts Input Watts Input Current Power Factor Crest Factor Ballast Factor Ballast Efficacy Factor Max. THD
FC6T9 1 120V 20W 0.35A 0.46 1.68 0.79 3.95 20%
FC8T9 1 120V 19W 0.27A 0.59 1.58 0.79 4.16 15%
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
STARTING METHOD: Preheat
INPUT VOLTAGE: 120VAC +5% -10%
INPUT FREQUENCY: 60 Hz
BALLAST FACTOR (LIGHT OUTPUT): Normal
WARRANTY: 3 Years
• Sound Rated: A
• Minimum Starting Temperature: 32ºF, 0ºC
• Maximum Case Temperature: 194ºF, 90ºC
•  UL, cUL 935 Listed (Class P, Outdoor, Type 1)
•  Thermal Protection
PRODUCT FEATURES
1 x 22W Circline | 120 Input Voltage | Normal Power Factor | Preheat Start
DESCRIPTION
Page 1 of 2
Keystone Technologies, LLC • P.O. Box 246, Ambler PA 19002 • Phone (800) 464-2680 • Fax (215) 628-4412 • www.keystoneballast.com
Specifications subject to change. Revised 6.6.16
WIRING DIAGRAM
LINE
BLACK RED
RED
BLUE
BLUE
WHITE
BALLAST
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
STANDARD LEAD LENGTHS*
WHITE 12”
BLACK 12”
BLUE 9”
RED 9”
YELLOW 9”
*Consult Keystone for special lead length requirements.
 CASE DIMENSIONS
LENGTH 3.10”
WIDTH 1.89”
HEIGHT 1.42”
MOUNTING 2.75”
CASE STYLE C7
SS22WSTP
ELECTROMAGNETIC CIRCLINE BALLAST
CATALOG NUMBER BREAKDOWN
SS22WSTP-CP
Self
Start
Packaging
Style
With
Socket
Thermally
Protected
Wattage
Page 2 of 2
Keystone Technologies, LLC • P.O. Box 246, Ambler PA 19002 • Phone (800) 464-2680 • Fax (215) 628-4412 • www.keystoneballast.com
Specifications subject to change. Revised 6.6.16
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER CODE PACKAGING STYLE PACK QTY. ITEM STATUS
SS22WSTP-CP Carton Pack 48 Active
SS22WSTP
ELECTROMAGNETIC CIRCLINE BALLAST